

\202
SLP(Crl.)No. 1540 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1540/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23-28/08/2000 in CRLA 66/96
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOIHUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Issue non bailable warrant to the respondents.
After they are arrested we permit them to move an
application for bail before the trial court. If any such
application is made they shall be released on bail if
they execute a bond for such an amount as the trial court
may fix with two solvent sureties to the satisfaction of
the trial court.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master