

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1025 OF 2001

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOIHUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.(A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1025 OF 2001

State of Karnataka
t

...Appellan

Versus

Moihuddin and Ors.
nts

...Responde

O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the appellant-State

at length and learned Amicus-Curiae, we do not find this to be a fit

case where any interference is called for with the impugned

judgment. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

New Delhi,

June 12, 2007.